

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 903/2020

Dushyant Sharma S/o Shri Krishna Prakash Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dushyant Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Atul Sharma, PP

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

**Order**

**22/09/2022**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to submit Law regarding issue arrest warrants against the respondent, if he is not appeared.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to inform the Investigating Officer to remain present before the court on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 02.11.2022, as prayed.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J