

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 903/2020

Dushyant Sharma S/o Shri Krishna Prakash Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dushyant Sharma, in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prashant Sharma Mr. Amit Jindal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

15/02/2024

It has been informed that the investigation in the impugned FIR has not been concluded so far, let the investigation report be summoned.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the investigation report along with explanation of Investigating Officer as to why the investigation has not been completed.

List the matter on 18.03.2024.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

NITIN /538