

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 903/2020

Dushyant Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dushyant Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

19/11/2025

Let the matter be listed on 27th November, 2025, as prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in this matter.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

DAKSH/58